
Washington State University 2014 Volleyball Roster 
 

No. Name Pos. Ht. Yr. Exp. Hometown (Previous School) 
 1 Shawna Lum DS 5-6 SR 3V Westchester, Calif. (El Segundo HS) 
 2 Kate Sommer * L/DS 5-4 JR 2V Pacific Palisades, Calif. (Lighthouse Christian Academy) 
 3 Stephanie Logan OH 6-2 RsJR 2V Pullman, Wash. (Pullman HS) 
 5 Jaicee Harris * OH 5-11 SR 3V Chelan, Wash. (Chelan HS) 
 6 Taylor Ellingsen DS 5-8 SO 1V Spokane, Wash. (Mead HS) 
 7 Emmy Allen * OH 6-2 SO 1V Mill Creek, Wash. (Jackson HS) 
 9 Haylee Mathis S 5-11 FR HS Strasburg, Ill. (St. Anthony HS) 
 11 Ashley Vander Tuig MB 6-2 RsSO TR Tulare, Calif. (Central Valley Christian HS/Azusa Pacific) 
 12 Chelsey Bettinson MB 6-1 SR 3V Richland, Wash. (Richland HS) 
 13 Arlicia Ortiz DS 5-4 FR HS Spanaway, Wash. (Spanaway Lake HS) 
 14 Haley MacDonald * S 6-0 SO 1V Bothell, Wash. (Jackson HS) 
 15 Ver’Leea Hardaway * MB 6-1 SR 3V Mission Viejo, Calif. (Mission Viejo HS) 
 17 Tani Stephens DS 5-8 SO 1V Albany, Ore. (West Albany HS) 
 20 Hailey Bethune * OH 6-0 SO 1V Stockton, Calif. (Lincoln HS) 
 21 Casey Schoenlein OH 6-5 FR HS Bellevue, Wash. (Newport HS) 
 22 Kyra Holt * OH 6-1 SO 1V Hercules, Calif. (Albany HS) 

* = returning starters 
 

Alphabetical Roster 
 7 Emmy Allen 
20 Hailey Bethune 
12 Chelsey Bettinson 
 6 Taylor Ellingsen 
15 Ver’Leea Hardaway 
 5 Jaicee Harris 
22 Kyra Holt 
 3 Stephanie Logan 
 1 Shawna Lum 
14 Haley MacDonald 
 9 Haylee Mathis 
13 Arlicia Ortiz 
21 Casey Schoenlein 
 2 Kate Sommer 
17 Tani Stephens 
11 Ashley Vander Tuig 
 
Athletic Communications 
Bill Stevens, Asst. AD 
 
Volleyball contact 
Linda Chalich 
(lindak@wsu.edu) 
O - 509-335-0268 
C - 509-432-3263 

Head Coach Jen Greeny 
43-54 / 3 years at WSU 
155-78 / 7 years career 
Washington State ’99 
 
WSU Assistant Coaches 
Burdette Greeny 
Washington State ’99 
 
Shannon Hunt 
Washington State ‘98 
 
Operations Coordinator 
Katie Hinrichs 
Lewis-Clark State ’11 
 
Volunteer Coach 
Kelli Tikker 
 
Athletic Trainer 
Barb Russell 
 
Strength & Conditioning 
Brigid Freitag 
 
Equipment Manager 
Nate Weber 
 
Student Manager 
Annie Leendertsen 

Pronunciation Guide 
#2 Kate Summer 
#11 Ashley Vander t-eye-g 
#13 Ar-lee-cia Ortiz 
#15 Vur-lee-ah Hardaway 
#17 Tawny Stevens 
#20 Hailey Beth-oon 
#21 Casey Shane-line 
#22 Kai-rah Holt 
 
 

WSU 2014 QUICK FACTS 
Location: Pullman, Washington 
Founded/Enrollment: 1890 / 19,446 
President: Elson S. Floyd 
Faculty Athletic Rep: Ken Casavant 
Director of Athletics: Bill Moos 
SWA: Anne McCoy 
Mascot: Cougars 
Colors: Crimson & Gray 
Facility: Bohler Gym (capacity 3,000) 
Conference: Pac-12 
2013 Record: 18-15 overall, 
 5-15 Pac-12 (11th) 
Letterwinners Returning/Lost: 11 / 2 
Starters Returning / Lost: 5 / 2 
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